* Note: On Petitioner's Attachment SEK-1, Total Assets and Total Capitalization and Liabilities
differ by $1,000 because Other Liabilities is shown as $214,265. Other Liabilities is shown here
in the correct amount of $215,265 as evidenced by wp103 in Volume 1 of the Minimum Standard
Filing Requirements supplied by Petitioner, and verified through discovery. This error has no effect
on rates in this Cause.

As of December 31, 2021

CAUSE NUMBER 45761

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

Westfield Gas, LLC

Attachment MHG-1
Schedule 3
Page 1 of 1

Operating Revenues $5,671,284
Cost of Goods Sold 2,404,341

Gross Margin 3,266,943

Operating Expenses:
Operations and Maintenance 1,640,499
Depreciation and Amortization 753,704
Taxes 212,470

Total Operating Expenses 2,606,673

Operating Income: 660,270

Other Income:
Other Income (Expenses), Net 1,011
Interest Charges (68,141)

Total Other Deductions, Net (67,130)

Net Income $593,140

Westfield Gas, LLC
CAUSE NUMBER 45761

INCOME STATEMENT
Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2021

Attachment MHG-1
Schedule 4
Page 1 of 1

Test Year
Unadjusted

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Sch
Ref

Pro Forma at
Present Rates

Increase /
(Decrease)

Sch
Ref

Pro Forma at
Proposed Rates

REVENUE

Test Year Operating Revenues 5,671,284$   7,074,812$   390,723$   7,465,535$
   IURT Tax Reduction (42,745)$   Pet.
   Billing Exception Adjustment 4,394 Pet.
   Cancel Rebill Adjustment (119)   Pet.
   New Customer Adjustment 141,674 Pet.
   Weather Normalization Adjustment 90,528 Pet.
   Unbilled Non-Gas Revenue Adjustment 29,427 Pet.
   Gas Cost Adjustment 1,355,808 Pet.
   Other Revenue Adjustment (127,027) 5-1
   NTA Removal (47,351)   Pet.
   Special Contract Discount (1,074)   Pet.
   Rounding 13   Pet.
   Total Revenue 5,671,284 1,403,528 7,074,812 390,723 1 7,465,535

GAS COST

Test Year Gas Costs 2,404,341 3,823,916 3,823,916
   Gas Price Adjustment 1,355,808 Pet.
   Miscellaneous 63,767 Pet.
   Total Cost of Goods Sold 2,404,341 1,419,575 3,823,916 -   3,823,916

   Total Revenue 3,266,943$   (16,047)$   3,250,896$   390,723$   3,641,619$

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE EXPENSES

Test Year Operation & Maintenance Expenses 1,640,499 1,883,003 1,883,628
   Amortized Regulatory Expense 42,550 6-1(a)
   Net Write-Off Non-Gas Costs (7,479) 6-1(b)
   Payroll 14,377 Pet.
   Payroll Taxes 1,398   Pet.
   Line Locate Costs 171,510 Pet.
   Normalization of Costs 11,104 Pet.
   Health Insurance 8,190 Pet.
   Out-of-Period Expenses 3,043 Pet.
   Non-Recurring Expenses (4,664)   Pet.
   Non-Allowed Expenses (943) Pet. 625 1
   Cloud Computing Amortization 901 Pet.
   Public Utility Fee 2,517   6-2
   Total Operation & Maintenance Expenses 1,640,499 242,504 1,883,003 625.00   1,883,628

DEPRECIATION & AMORTIZATION EXPENSE
Test Year Depreciation & Amortization Expense 753,704 506,641 506,641
   Depreciation & Amortization Adjustment (247,063)   Pet.
   Total Depreciation & Amortization Expense 753,704 (247,063) 506,641 -   506,641

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES
Test Year Taxes 212,470 148,886 149,341
   Pro Forma Change in IURT (67,162) 6-3
   Pro Forma Change in Property Tax 3,582   Pet.
   Pro Forma Non-Recurring Tax Expense (4) Pet. 455 1
   Total Taxes Other than Income Taxes 212,470 (63,584) 148,886 455 149,341

   Total Operating Expense 2,606,673$   (68,143)$   2,538,530$   1,080$   2,539,610$

Net Operating Income 660,270$   52,096$   712,366$   389,643$   1,102,009$

Westfield Gas, LLC
CAUSE NUMBER 45761

Pro Forma Net Operating Income Statement

Attachment MHG-1
Schedule 5
Page 1 of 1

Other Revenue (Public's Exhibit No. 2, Attachment LMD-4)
Adjustment Increase (Decrease) (127,027)$

(1)
Other Revenue

Westfield Gas, LLC
CAUSE NUMBER 45761

OUCC Revenue Adjustments

Attachment MHG-1
Schedule 6
Page 1 of 2

(a) Rate Case Expense Amortization Adjustment
Reflects 5-year amortization of Rate Case Expense. (Public's Exhibit No. 3, Attachment LNV-2)

Adjustment Increase (Decrease) 42,550$

(b) Net Write-Off Adjustment
Decrease expense to lower net write-off of non-gas revenue. (Public's Exhibit No. 4, Attachment MMN-1)